KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388

Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

March 7, 2017

RE:

Ordinance 2016-19-25: Appropriating \$50,100 from the Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service Area Fund Balance to Fund the In-Kind Match for Design and Implementation of the Salmon Creek 205 Project Partnership Agreement

Approved by Resolution 2015-035 (Mayor)

The Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service Area Board addressed the referenced ordinance at its last meeting. Please amend the final Whereas to read:

"WHEREAS, at its regular meeting on February 13, 2017, the SBCFSA board recommended approval by unanimous consent, funding the required inkind match with the funds to come from its fund balance in the amount of \$50,100;"

Thank you.